503330002 06/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376620

CHRISTIAN RIETHER 06/25/2014 ACHIM SINZ 06/23/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 06/23/2014 Name: ROCHE PVT GMBH Street Address: MAYBACHSTRASSE 30 City: WAIBLINGEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Garrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NameExecution ICHRISTIAN RIETHER06/25/2014ACHIM SINZ06/23/2014RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAROCHE PVT GMBHStreet Address:MAYBACHSTRASSE 30City:WAIBLINGENState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:D-71332PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Email: 14665390CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number: (317)521-2883Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be serusing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be serSiteic, pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PDIAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON	ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CHRISTIAN RIETHER 06/25/2014 ACHIM SINZ 06/23/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROCHE PVT GMBH Street Address: MAYBACHSTRASSE 30 City: WAIBLINGEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number is pickie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD AME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ				
ACHIM SINZ 06/23/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY POULD PARTY POULS INDIANA 46250 RECEIVING PARTY			Name		Execution Date	
Image: Street Normal Street Address: ROCHE PVT GMBH Street Address: MAYBACHSTRASSE 30 City: WAIBLINGEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD MAE OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN RIETHER				06/25/2014	
Name: ROCHE PVT GMBH Street Address: MAYBACHSTRASSE 30 City: WAIBLINGEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD IAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	ACHIM SINZ				06/23/2014	
Street Address: MAYBACHSTRASSE 30 City: WAIBLINGEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD IAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
City: WAIBLINGEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 Property Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD AME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	Name:	ROCHE	E PVT GMBH			
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD AME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	Street Address:	MAYBA	CHSTRASSE 30			
Postal Code: D-71332 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD AME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	City:	WAIBL	NGEN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14665390 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (317)521-2883 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 317-521-3251 Email: jackie.pike@roche.com Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD IAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	State/Country:	GERMA	ANY			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14665390CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(317)521-2883Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:317-521-3251Email:jackie.pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1:9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:P32081-US-PDIAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON	Postal Code:	D-7133	2			
Fax Number:(317)521-2883Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:317-521-3251Email:jackie.pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1:9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:P32081-US-PDAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON			14665390			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:317-521-3251Email:jackie.pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1:9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:P32081-US-PDIAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON			(317)521-2883			
Phone:317-521-3251Email:jackie.pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1:9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:P32081-US-PDIAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON	Correspondence will I	be sent to	the e-mail address first;	if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
Email:jackie.pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1:9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:P32081-US-PDIAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON	-	-		t will be sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondent Name:KRISTINA E. SWANSONAddress Line 1:9115 HAGUE ROADAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:P32081-US-PDIAME OF SUBMITTER:KRISTINA E. SWANSON						
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD IAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	Correspondent Name:					
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32081-US-PD IAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON						
AME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA E. SWANSON	Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA	16250		
		UMBER:	P32081-US-PD	P32081-US-PD		
IGNATURE: /Kristina E. Swanson/	TTORNEY DOCKET N		KRISTINA E. SWAN	KRISTINA E. SWANSON		
		-				
ATE SIGNED: 06/01/2015	AME OF SUBMITTER			1		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)			Employed	l by:			
I. Christian RIETHER, a Ge Blumenstrasse 16, 71397	erman citizen, Leutenbach-Nellmersbach, G	ermany	Roche PV	T GmbH			
2. Achim SINZ, a German c Max-Eyth-Strasse 3, 7133	itizen,	,	Roche PV	T GmbH			
hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)							
of the invention entitled:							
Probenverteilungssystem und Laborautomatisierungssystem							
for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the							
Patent Office European Patent Office							
as outlined below:							
Case No.	Country	Filing Date		Serial No.			
32081	EP	March 31, 2014		14 162 952.7			

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche PVT GmbH Maybachstrasse 30 D-71332 Waiblingen Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

PATENT REEL: 035756 FRAME: 0109 Case No. 32081

ASSIGNOR(S)

Wail. Lingen, 27.6.2014 Date Stergen, 23.06.14 Place, Date

Christian RIETHER

Place, Date

Achim SINZ

ASSIGNEE

Roche PVT GmbH

Mil 03-07-14 opa.

Place, Date